
Player Last Name Player First Name Gender Grade Shirt Size Oldest Primary Contact Name Primary Number Primary Contact Email Additional Contact Name Additional Phone Additional Contact Email Volunteer
Team 17 Black
Swain Courtlyn F 6 YM Yes Andy Swain (419) 305-3658 andy_swain18@hotmail.com Jamie Swain (419) 953-4027 jamie_homan07@hotmail.com Head Coach
Mescher Paxyn M 5 YL Yes Kyle Mescher (419) 305-9502 kylemescher@gmail.com Jen Mescher (937) 418-5816 jenmescher98@gmail.con Assistant Coach
Schwieterman Ben M 6 AM Yes Angie Schwieterman (419) 305-9114 angieschwieterman@gmail.com Kasey Schwieterman (567) 644-6598
Eckstein Marcus M 5 AM No Karla Eckstein (419) 305-0404 klstein549@yahoo.com Brian Eckstein (419) 733-2214 brstein549@yahoo.com
Knapke Aubree F 6 AM Yes Amy Knapke (419) 305-1938 craigamyknapke@gmail.com Craig Knapke (419) 305-3321 craigamyknapke@gmail.com
Will Gavin M 5 YXL Yes Karrie Will (419) 852-2254 bkwill85@icloud.com Bob Will (567) 279-5837 bkwill85@icloud.com
Ashman Megyn F 5 YL Yes MARK ASHMAN (419) 733-2993 markashman34@hotmail.com Michelle Ashman (419) 852-0784 mmashman@roadrunner.com
Fleck Camden M 5 YM Yes Holly (419) 953-2295 hcbender@gmail.com Josh (419) 305-6865 hjjfleck@gmail.com
Muhlenkamp Josey F 6 YL Yes Mindy Muhlenkamp (419) 733-2545 muhlenkampm@gmail.com Matt Muhlenkamp (567) 644-3593
Unrast Luke M 5 YM Yes Georgia unrast (419) 551-7622 georgiaann20@yahoo.com Rick unrast (937) 417-9399 unrast06@yahoo.com
Wolters Jacob M 5 YL Yes Randall Wolters (614) 578-3942 randallwolters@yahoo.com Lynn Wolters (419) 305-9849 lynnreichert@gmail.com
Homan Chloe F 6 YM Yes Kara Homan (419) 852-4392 homankara@gmail.com Mitch Homan (419) 733-8774 homankara@gmail.com
Wynk John M 6 AS Yes Jenni Wynk (419) 953-7110 jtwynk@gmail.com Tom Wynk (419) 953-2453
Kremer Grant M 6 YXL Yes Krista Kremer (419) 268-0825 kkbk0823@yahoo.com Brent Kremer (419) 305-9147 brent_kremer@yahoo.com

Team 18 White
Moeder Levi M 5 YL Yes Angela moeder (904) 318-5424 acmoeder@gmail.com Tom moeder (419) 852-3755 moedert55@gmail.com Head Coach
Koesters Noah M 5 AS Yes Kyle Koesters (419) 852-3862 kyle.koesters@gmail.com Katie Koesters (419) 305-8439 katiekoesters@hotmail.com Assistant Coach
Moeller Hudson M 6 YL Yes Monica Wright (509) 710-5120 mwright619@hotmail.com Nick Moeller nick@moellerbrewbarn.com
Thobe Hayden M 5 AS Yes Kelli Thobe (567) 644-5050 thobedk@gmail.com Dustin Thobe (419) 305-4870 thobedk@gmail.com
Droesch Addie F 5 YXL Yes Beth Droesch (419) 852-3613 beth_niekamp@yahoo.com Paul Droesch (567) 644-6186 pddroesc@gmail.com
Bruggeman Liam M 5 YXL Yes Carrie bruggeman (419) 733-7208 carriethobe@gmail.com Jared Bruggeman (937) 212-4475
Dahlinghaus Kaylee F 6 YXL Yes Denise (937) 726-8198 ddahlinghaus@gmail.com Mark Dahlinghaus (419) 852-8575 dahlinghaus1983@gmail.com
Schoen Melina F 6 YXL Yes Amy schoen (419) 582-2150 schoenamy5@gmail.com Eric Schoen (419) 582-2150 schoenamy5@gmail.com
Bruns Hank M 6 AL Yes Laureen Bruns (419) 733-1918 blbruns@yahoo.com Ben Bruns (419) 584-8711 blbruns@yahoo.com
Homan Cruz M 6 YL Yes Andrea Homan (419) 852-5261 andreahoman11@gmail.com Andrea Homan (419) 852-5261 andreahoman11@gmail.com
Homan Nash M 5 YL No Andrea Homan (419) 852-5261 andreahoman11@gmail.com Andrea Homan (419) 852-5261 andreahoman11@gmail.com
Heinl Aubrey F 5 YL Yes John C Heinl (937) 308-9916 jcheinl1@gmail.com Sheila Heinl (937) 308-7439 littleiodine913@aol.com
Thobe Charlie M 6 YXL Yes Jessica Thobe (567) 644-6453 j_reichert_2004@hotmail.com Scott Thobe (419) 835-0243 Scooterthobe11@yahoo.com
Van Gundy Bentley M 6 YL Yes Molly Van Gundy (419) 953-2600 msroeckner@live.com Cole Van Gundy (419) 953-2600 msroeckner@live.com
Homan Breanna F 5 YL Yes Kate Homan (419) 953-5802 k_schwieterman@hotmail.com Matt Homan (419) 953-2063 k_schwieterman@hotmail.com

Team 19 Gold
Hamberg Elise F 5 YM No Brenda Hamberg (419) 852-0292 brenda@moellertrucking.com Dave Hamberg (419) 230-2834 davehamberg@gmail.com Head Coach
Hamberg Alex M 6 YL Yes Brenda Hamberg (419) 852-0292 brenda@moellertrucking.com Dave Hamberg (419) 230-2834 davehamberg@gmail.com Head Coach
Millis Andrew M 6 AS Yes Diane Millis (419) 733-6413 millisdiane@gmail.com Brian Millis (937) 710-5939 brian.millis@yahoo.com Assistant Coach
Schmackers Gideon M 6 YL Yes Melissa Schmackers (419) 733-0630 mschmackers@gmail.com Mitch Schmackers (419) 305-1153
Homan Liam M 5 YM Yes Emily (419) 953-1271 Eawuebker@yahoo.com Luke (419) 733-7151
Buschur Brody M 5 YL Yes Danielle Buschur (419) 966-0126 daniellebuschur@gmail.com Dave Buschur (419) 305-9534
Homan Sierra F 5 YL No Karen Homan (419) 925-0772 kmhoman@live.com Bart Homan (419) 305-5804 homanb@minster.com
Bohman Ethan M 6 AS Yes Kathy Bohman (419) 305-2035 kathryn.bohman@yahoo.com Steve Bohman (419) 763-9630 steve.bohman@gmail.com
Dirksen Clayton M 5 AM Yes Theresa Dirksen (567) 644-6034 theresa_mayut@hotmail.com Theresa Dirksen (567) 510-1394 theresa.dirksen@ag.mercercountyohio.gov
Nieberding Caleb M 6 YXL Yes Kelly Nieberding (419) 733-3228 klnieberding@gmail.com Paul Nieberding (419) 305-7526 pnieberding@gmail.com
Seitz Faith F 5 YM Yes Janelle Seitz (419) 953-3780 nellybelly50@hotmail.com Alan Seitz (419) 733-3763 nellybelly50@hotmail.com
Brunswick Mya F 5 YL Yes Connie Brunswick (937) 623-3865 cjbrunswick@gmail.com David Brunswick (937) 638-1080 dmbrunswick72@gmail.com
Cramer Derek M 6 YXL Yes Chad cramer (419) 306-8807 chcramer5@gmail.com (419) 203-2519 chad.cramer@ansoniaschools.org
Moeller Harrison M 5 YL Yes Lindsey Moeller (740) 704-2314 lmoeller.117@gmail.com Benjamin G Moeller (614) 309-3169 ben@moellertrucking.com
Winner Kayleen F 5 AS Yes Amber L Winner (937) 489-8203 amberleew_97@yahoo.com Robert Winner (937) 489-8882



Team 20 True Blue
Schroeder Lily F 5 YM Yes Eric Schroeder (419) 296-8570 ericschroeder51@gmail.com Lindsay Schroeder (419) 733-6794 lindsayschroeder11@gmail.com Head Coach
Moeller Hadley F 5 YM Yes Abby Moeller (419) 953-5971 moeller.abby24@gmail.com (614) 557-3820 kyle@moellertrucking.com Assistant Coach
Rindler Tad M 6 AS Yes Tammy Rindler (567) 644-2350 tsrindler@yahoo.com Scott Rindler (567) 644-2486 tsrindler@yahoo.com
Homan Jacob M 5 YL Yes Stacie Homan (937) 658-2857 slbergman@hotmail.com Greg Homan (937) 726-3932 ghyorkshire@aol.om
Frey Tyler M 5 YXL Yes Rosemary Frey (419) 297-2482 erfrey08@gmail.com Eric Frey (419) 509-9204
Buschur Dylan M 5 AM Yes Lisa Buschur (419) 305-0858 lisabuschur@me.com Ed Buschur (419) 733-5346 ebuschur@nationalfeeds.com
Kuck Claudia F 5 AS Yes Margaret Kuck (419) 733-0428 mrgrtgood@yahoo.com Paul Kuck (419) 733-5093 paulkuck80@gmail.com
Frey Liam M 6 YXL Yes Deb Frey (937) 621-1787 criscofrey@bright.net Bill Frey (937) 623-4370
Clune Rhett M 6 YXL Yes Sarah Clune (419) 953-7409 cashlander@yahoo.com Michael Clune (419) 953-7426 clune_michael@yahoo.com
Guggenbiller Haley F 5 YL Yes Regina Guggenbiller (419) 733-0905 rmhartings@gmail.com Scott Guggenbiller (419) 852-3199
Fleck Brady M 6 YXL Yes Michelle Fleck (513) 617-0152 michellemfleck@hotmail.com
Tuente Charlie M 5 YL Yes Lindsey (419) 852-4775 cltuente@gmail.com Craig (419) 305-9956 cltuente@gmail.com
Moeller Jase M 5 YL Yes Lisa Moeller (419) 733-5147 siegristl@hotmail.com (419) 305-1306 cory@moellertrucking.com
Bruns Wyatt M 6 YXL Yes Jessica  Bruns (419) 953-6933 njbruns10@gmail.com Neil Bruns (419) 852-5498 nbruns@oiroofing.com

Team 21 Heather Grey
Clune Creed M 6 YL No Chris Clune (419) 305-4750 chrisclune73@yahoo.com Lori Clune (419) 953-2447 chrisclune73@yahoo.com Head Coach
Wuebker Victor M 6 AS Yes Jennifer Wuebker (419) 305-4145 rosejennifer4@hotmail.com Bob Wuebker (937) 477-3867 rbwuebker@Columbus.gov Assistant Coach 
Wuebker Roman M 6 AS Yes Jennifer Wuebker (419) 305-4145 rosejennifer4@hotmail.com Bob Wuebker (937) 477-3867 rbwuebker@Columbus.gov Assistant Coach
Everman Caleb M 5 AS Yes Shannon Everman (937) 776-2466 cseverman22@gmail.com Craig Everman (937) 776-6364 craig.everman@crown.com
Timmerman Max M 5 YXL Yes Sarah Timmerman (419) 305-3717 sarahtimmerman2003@gmail.com
Moeller Lucas M 5 YL Yes Leslie Moeller (419) 305-9608 lmoeller@jayschools.k12.in.us Dan Moeller (419) 852-0275
Thobe Myla F 5 AS Yes Julie Thobe (937) 417-5156 julie.thobe@hobartbrothers.com Kurt Thobe (937) 726-6967
Simcoe Isla F 5 YM Yes Rebecca Simcoe (419) 733-7846 simcoems@hotmail.com Matt Simcoe (419) 852-2011
Seitz Becca F 5 AM Yes Kyleen Seitz (419) 733-0015 KYLEESEITZ@GMAIL.COM Brian Seitz (419) 733-0255 brianseitz@leugersins.com
Klosterman Addison F 5 YXL Yes Gwen Klosterman (419) 733-8251 bg_klosterman@hotmail.com Brad Klosterman (419) 733-4017 bg_klosterman@hotmail.com
Utrup Maverick M 6 AS Yes Melissa Rose Utrup (419) 953-7645 markmelissautrup@gmail.com Mark Utrup (419) 615-9045 markmelissautrup@gmail.com
Bergman Logan M 5 YM Yes Jonica Bergman (937) 726-3926 jonicah@hotmail.com Chloe Bergman (937) 726-4910 chloeberg7@icloud.com
Siefring Charlie M 6 YL Yes Douglas C Siefring (419) 324-5332 siefringd@uppervalleycc.org Ann Siefring (419) 852-6031 asiefring1@gmail.com
Muhlenkamp Grady M 6 YL Yes Jessica Muhlenkamp (419) 733-0451 jesmuhlenkamp@gmail.com Eric Muhlenkamp (419) 305-3338 muhlenkamperic@yahoo.com
Pence Hunter M 5 YXL Yes CJ Pence (937) 538-8161 pence.cn@gmail.com Nicole Pence (419) 733-8116


